Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

02-07-2005

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CONTINUE CO. United States Patent and Trademark Office

102934460		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Kazuyoshi MIYAJIMA (12/16/2004), Ayumu ISHIZUKA (12/16/2004), Ken TAKAHASHI (12/16/2004), Makoto ANAZAWA (12/16/2004),	Name: Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No  3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address:	
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SIW-090 Street Address: 28 State Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Boston	8. Payment Information	
State:         MA         Zip:         02109           Phone Number:         (617) 227-7400           Fax Number:         (617) 742-4214           Email Address:         Aal@lahive.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name Anthony A. Laurentano	
9. Signature:  Anthony A. Laurentano - 38,220  Name of Person Signing	January 20, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

I hereby certify that this correspon	idence is being deposited	with the U.S	S. Postal Service as	Express Mail.	Airbill No. EV 418 605 555
US, in an envelope addressed to:	Commissioner for Patent	s, P/O. Box	1450, Alexandria,	VA-22313-1450	, on the date shown below
	_	1 11		//	

Dated: January 20, 2005

Signature:

11040360 02/04/2005 ECOOPER 00000133 120080

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016223 FRAME: 0946** 

Form PTO-1595	RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)		of O
Additional Convey	ing Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):		J.S. F 036
Takashi KATO (12/16	/2004)			112975 1
Additional Assigne	ees (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applica	tions and/or Patent	s (4. Continued):		
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No		

Docket No.: SIW-090

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, (1) Kazuyoshi MIYAJIMA; (2) Ayumu ISHIZUKA; (3) Ken TAKAHAS	<u>;HI;</u>
(4) Makoto ANAZAWA; and (5) Takashi KATO, of c/o K.K. Hon-da Gijutsu Kenkyusho,	<u>4-1,</u>
Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan, in consideration of One Dollar and other valua	able
consideration paid to us by	

Honda Motor Co., Ltd.

a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Honda Motor Co., Ltd.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

VEHICLE MOUNTING STRUCTURE FOR FUEL CELL

	describe	in an	application
--	----------	-------	-------------

Serial No.

patents.

Donai 110	, mea	OII
in the United States Pat	ent and Trademark Office	, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and
all foreign countries wh	ich may or shall be grante	d on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said
application, or any divi	isional, continuing, reissu	e or other applications based in whole or in part
thereon. And we agree	e, for ourselves and our ex	xecutors and administrators, with said corporation
and its successors and	assigns but at its or the	ir expense and charges, hereafter to execute all
applications, amended s	pecifications, deed or othe	r instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper
to secure the grant of Le	etters Patent in the United S	States and in all other countries to said corporation,

filed on

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such

WITNESS my hand and seal

By: May my of My

PATENT REEL: 016223 FRAME: 0948

WIINESS my nand and sear	
By: Ayumu/Shyuka	
(Name) Ayumu ISHIZUKA	
Date: December 16, 2004	
Witnesses:	
yasuhide Coasa	December 16, 2004
Mitness 1  Gamichi Kikuchi	Date
Jumohi Kakuchi	December 16, 2004
Witness 2	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Ken Jakohashi	
(Name) Ken TAKAHASHI	
Date: December 16, 2004	
Witnesses:	
yarohide Orada	December 16, 2004
Yarohide Orada Witness 1 Junichis Kkuchis	Date
Junishi Kibuchi -	December 16, 2004
Witness 2	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Maketo Anagawa (Name) Makoto ANAZAWA	
(Name) Wakoto ANAZAWA	
Date: December 16, 2004	
Witnesses:	
l' 1 M 1	
Nambide Osada Witness 1  Junichí Kikuchi	December 16, 2004
Witness 1	Date
amichí K'kuché	December 16, 2004
Witness 2	Date

**RECORDED: 01/20/2005**